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82º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

Free Practice

Classification

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

3:23.652 240.9- -A. DAVIDSON / N. LAPIERRE / S. BUEMIToyota Racing 43161 8 MToyota TS 040 - Hybrid LMP1 - H

3:23.976 240.5+0.324 +0.324M. FÄSSLER / A. LOTTERER / B. TRÉLUYERAudi Sport Team Joest 39292 2 MAudi R18 e-tron quattro LMP1 - H

3:24.291 240.2+0.639 +0.315A. WURZ / S. SARRAZIN / K. NAKAJIMAToyota Racing 42253 7 MToyota TS 040 - Hybrid LMP1 - H

3:24.729 239.7+1.077 +0.438L. DI GRASSI / L. DUVAL / T. KRISTENSENAudi Sport Team Joest 1394 1 MAudi R18 e-tron quattro LMP1 - H

3:24.829 239.5+1.177 +0.100F. ALBUQUERQUE / M. BONANOMI / O. JARVISAudi Sport Team Joest 38305 3 MAudi R18 e-tron quattro LMP1 - H

3:26.602 237.5+2.950 +1.773T. BERNHARD / M. WEBBER / B. HARTLEYPorsche Team 35266 20 MPorsche 919 Hybrid LMP1 - H

3:27.374 236.6+3.722 +0.772R. DUMAS / N. JANI / M. LIEBPorsche Team 43397 14 MPorsche 919 Hybrid LMP1 - H

3:31.212 232.3+7.560 +3.838N. PROST / N. HEIDFELD / M. BECHERebellion Racing 25158 12 MRebellion R-One - Toyota LMP1 - L

3:36.345 226.8+12.693 +5.133D. KRAIHAMER / A. BELICCHI / F. LEIMERRebellion Racing 1269 13 MRebellion R-One - Toyota LMP1 - L

3:40.611 222.4+16.959 +4.266A. BRUNDLE / J. MARDENBOROUGH / M. SHULZHITSKIYOAK Racing 27610 35 DLigier - Nissan LMP2

3:40.737 222.3+17.085 +0.126N. BERTHON / R. GONZALEZ / K. CHANDHOKMurphy Prototypes 361611 48 DOreca 03R - Nissan LMP2

3:41.073 221.9+17.421 +0.336K. LADYGIN / N. MINASSIAN / M. MEDIANISMP Racing 361512 37 MOreca 03R - Nissan LMP2

3:41.096 221.9+17.444 +0.023P. CHATIN / N. PANCIATICI / O. WEBBSignatech Alpine 361213 36 DAlpine A450b - Nissan LMP2

3:41.602 221.4+17.950 +0.506M. HOWSON / R. BRADLEY / A. IMPERATORIKCMG 392214 47 DOreca 03R - Nissan LMP2

3:41.828 221.2+18.176 +0.226R. RUSINOV / O. PLA / J. CANALG-Drive Racing 281115 26 DMorgan - Nissan LMP2

3:42.216 220.8+18.564 +0.388P. RAGUES / R. TAYLOR / K. IHARALarbre Competition 211016 50 MMorgan - Judd LMP2

3:42.261 220.8+18.609 +0.045P. THIRIET / L. BADEY / T. GOMMENDYThiriet By TDS Racing 35917 46 DLigier JS P2 - Nissan LMP2

3:42.630 220.4+18.978 +0.369R. RAST / J. CHAROUZ / V. CAPILLAIRESebastien Loeb Racing 271518 24 MOreca 03R - Nissan LMP2

3:43.080 219.9+19.428 +0.450M. FREY / F. MAILLEUX / J. LANCASTERRace Performance 30819 34 DOreca 03R - Judd LMP2

3:43.148 219.9+19.496 +0.068S. DOLAN / H. TINCKNELL / M. GENÉJota Sport 372420 38 DZytek Z11SN - Nissan LMP2

3:43.310 219.7+19.658 +0.162S. ZLOBIN / M. SALO / A. LADYGINSMP Racing 361021 27 MOreca 03R - Nissan LMP2

3:43.725 219.3+20.073 +0.415C. KLIEN / G. HIRSCH / R. BRANDELANewblood By Morand Racing 252322 43 DMorgan - Judd LMP2

3:44.739 218.3+21.087 +1.014D. CHENG / H. TUNG / A. FONGOAK Racing - Team Asia 322923 33 MLigier JS P2 - HPD LMP2

3:44.799 218.3+21.147 +0.060J. SCHELL / N. LEUTWILLER / L. ROUSSELPegasus Racing 291624 29 DMorgan - Nissan LMP2

3:45.275 217.8+21.623 +0.476T. KIMBER-SMITH / M. McMURRY / C. DYSONCaterham Racing 352425 42 DZytek Z11SN - Nissan LMP2

3:51.970 211.5+28.318 +6.695M. MUNEMMAN / A. LATIF / J. WINSLOWGreaves Motorsport 19626 41 DZytek Z11SN - Nissan LMP2

3:57.015 207.0+33.363 +5.045K. POULSEN / D. HEINEMEIER-HANSS / N. THIIMAston Martin Racing 271627 95 MAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Am

3:57.028 207.0+33.376 +0.013G. BRUNI / T. VILANDER / G. FISICHELLAAF Corse 292728 51 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Pro

3:57.086 206.9+33.434 +0.058D. TURNER / S. MÜCKE / B. SENNAAston Martin Racing 201329 97 MAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Pro

3:58.136 206.0+34.484 +1.050J. MAGNUSSEN / A. GARCIA / J. TAYLORCorvette Racing 342930 73 MChevrolet Corvette - C7 LMGTE Pro

3:58.167 206.0+34.515 +0.031P. DEMPSEY / J. FOSTER / P. LONGDempsey Racing - Proton 292431 77 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am

3:58.263 205.9+34.611 +0.096D. RIGON / J. CALADO / O. BERETTAAF Corse 35932 71 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Pro

3:58.316 205.9+34.664 +0.053P. PILET / J. BERGMEISTER / N. TANDYPorsche Team Manthey 322733 91 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Pro

3:58.492 205.7+34.840 +0.176M. HOLZER / F. MAKOWIECKI / R. LIETZPorsche Team Manthey 211834 92 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Pro

3:58.870 205.4+35.218 +0.378A. MacDOWALL / D. O'YOUNG / F. REESAston Martin Racing 312035 99 MAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Pro

3:58.923 205.4+35.271 +0.053S. WYATT / M. RUGOLO / S. BIRDAF Corse 353136 81 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

3:59.225 205.1+35.573 +0.302O. GAVIN / T. MILNER / R. WESTBROOKCorvette Racing 262437 74 MChevrolet Corvette - C7 LMGTE Pro

3:59.383 205.0+35.731 +0.158M. GRIFFIN / A. PARENTE / F. LEORAM Racing 181138 52 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Pro

3:59.387 205.0+35.735 +0.004P. DALLA LANA / P. LAMY / C. NYGAARDAston Martin Racing 342539 98 MAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Am

3:59.461 204.9+35.809 +0.074C. RIED / K. BACHLER / K. AL QUBAISIProton Competition 311940 88 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am

3:59.498 204.9+35.846 +0.037L. PEREZ-COMPANC / M. CIOCI / M. VENTURIAF Corse 24441 61 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

3:59.667 204.7+36.015 +0.169A. BERTOLINI / V. SHAITAR / A. BASOVSMP Racing 282242 72 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

3:59.901 204.5+36.249 +0.234F. MONTECALVO / G. RODA / P. RUBERTI8 Star Motorsports 301443 90 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

3:59.945 204.5+36.293 +0.044P. MANN / L. CASÉ / R. GIAMMARIAAF Corse 281644 60 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

4:00.760 203.8+37.108 +0.815R. NARAC / N. ARMINDO / D. HALLYDAYIMSA Performance Matmut 343145 76 MPorsche 911 GT3 RSR LMGTE Am

4:01.108 203.5+37.456 +0.348F. PERRODO / E. COLLARD / M. PALTTALAProspeed Competition 332546 75 MPorsche 911 GT3 RSR LMGTE Am

4:01.858 202.9+38.206 +0.750T. KROHN / N. JÖNSSON / B. COLLINSKrohn Racing 341147 57 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

4:02.279 202.5+38.627 +0.421C. MacNEIL / B. CURTIS / J. BLEEKEMOLENProspeed Competition 311348 79 MPorsche 911 GT3 RSR LMGTE Am

4:02.449 202.4+38.797 +0.170F. BARTHEZ / A. PONS / S. AYARITeam Sofrev ASP 311249 58 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

4:02.580 202.3+38.928 +0.131E. MARIS / J. MERLIN / E. HELARYIMSA Performance Matmut 271450 67 MPorsche 911 GT3 RSR LMGTE Am

4:02.757 202.1+39.105 +0.177J. MOWLEM / M. PATTERSON / A. HAMILTONRAM Racing 39451 53 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

4:02.852 202.0+39.200 +0.095A. AL FAISAL / S. NEIMAN / S. PUMPELLYJMW Motorsport 332952 66 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

4:08.634 197.3+44.982 +5.782S. NAKANO / P. EHRET / M. RICHTeam Taisan 302653 70 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

4:10.793 195.6+47.141 +2.159Y. MALLEGOL / J. BACHELIER / H. BLANKAF Corse 301254 62 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

L. ORDOÑEZ / W. REIP / S. MOTOYAMANissan Motorsports Global55 0 MNissan ZEOD RC CDNT

3:23.652Lap 16 240.9 KphAnthony DAVIDSONFastest Lap

Track Status: DRY
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